Enrico Moretti Polegato

Chairman and CEO, Diadora Sport S.r.l.

Deputy Chairman and Executive Director, Geox S.p.A.

Enrico Moretti Polegato is Chairman and CEO of Diadora.

Diadora is the leading Italian sports brand. For over 60 years Diadora has developed and marketed products for competitive and non-competitive sports and leisure activities. Established in 1948 in Caerano di San Marco (Treviso), Diadora is now present in over 68 countries. Since July 2009 Diadora is controlled by L.I.R. the holding owned by the Moretti Polegato's family.

Since 2008, Enrico Moretti Polegato is also been Deputy Chairman and Executive Director of Geox.

Born in Asolo (Treviso, Italy) in 1981, Enrico Moretti Polegato has a degree in Law from the University of Padua and, he had his traineeship with the "Mognon and Associates" Law Firm of Treviso. In 2008 he became lawyer.

Since 2004 he is member of the board of Geox, collaborating first with the legal and corporate department and afterwards also with the internal auditing and investor relations departments.

Since 2008 he is member of the Board of Unindustria Treviso.